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UPPER CANADA.-HAUT-CANADA.

TAB. I.-Population, Sexes, Ages.

Counties.

Comt4s.

JEssex ... ...........
' Kent'.... ............

Middlesex ... ......
2. Norfolk.............

Oxford .............
3 aldimand ..........
•Lincoln........

4 Wentworth .........
• Halton..............
(Simncoe...........

5. York...........
York, Town.-Ville..

6 Northumberland ....(Prince Edward... ..
SJHastings ..........

Lennox & Addington.
Frontenac...........

8 Leeds......... *
• Grenvile ...........
Dundas.........

9. Stormont........
Glengarry.........

10 Prescott ............Russell .............
Carleton ............

•Lanark ...........

Total .......... ..

lation.*

4,884
3,449

10,260
4,690
4,863
1,488

18,689
6,226
8,900
1,716

18,976
2,235
4,942
8,403
9,476
4,834
8,647
8,023

10,783
7,560
4,021
5,997
9,132
3,171

361
5,617
9,145

186,488

Sexes.

M. r.

H. F.

2,584 2,300
1,885 1,564
5,440 4.820
2,454 2,236
2,561 2,302

775 713
9,811 8,878
3,196 3,030
4,703 4,197

925 791
9,931 9,045
1,308 927
2,645 2,297
4,432 3,971
4,902 4,574
2,575 2,259
4,587 4,060
4,158 3,865
5,753 5,030
4,063 3,497
2,126 1.895
3,111 2,886
4,706 4,426
1,769 1,402

174 187
3,209 2,408
4,661 4,484

98,444 88,044

As es.

Males.-Hommes. Females.-Femmes.

Und. 16. Over 16. Und. 16. Over 16.
- - Total. - - Total.

Moins 16 Plus 16. Moins16 Plus 16.

1,242 1,342 2,584 1,185 1,115 2,300
919 966 1,885 857 707 1,564

2,792 2,648 5,440 2,693 2,127 4,820
1,253 1,201 2,454 1,183 L,053 2,236
1,277 1,284 2,561 1,244 1,058 2,302

404 371 775 406 307 713
4,783 5,028 9,811 4,510 4,368 8,878
1,637 1559 3,196 1,573 1,457 3,030
2,383 2,320 4,703 2,274 1,923 4,197

470 455 925 417 374 791
4,987 4,944 9,931 4,756 4,289 9,045

617 691 1,308 462 465 927
1,280 1,365 2,045 1,180 1,117 2,297
2,141 2,291 4,432 2.049 1,922 3,971
2,424 2,478 4,902 2,467 2,107 4,574
1,272 1,303 2,575 1,186 1,073 2,259
2,255 2,332 4,587 2,032 2,028 4,060
1,888 2,270 4,158 1,834 2,031 3,865
2,588 3,165 5,753 2,531 2,499 5,030
1,889 2,174 4.063 1,817 1,680 3,497
1,047 1,079 2,126 962 933 1,895
1,536 1,575 3,111 1,388 1,498 2,886
2,256 2,450 4,706 2,192 2,234 4,426

766 1,003 1,769 716 686 1,402
95 79 174 96 91 187

1,451 1,758 3,209 1,291 1117 2,408
2,382 2,279 4,661 2,284 2,200 4,484

48,034 50,410 98,444 45,585 42,459 88,044

TAB. I.-Agriculture.

Districts.

1. Western.... ...
2. London ........
3. Niagara ........
4. Gore ...........
5. Home .........
6. Newcastle .....
7. Midland. .
8. Johnstown .....
9. Eastern ......

10. Ottawa.
11. Bathurst .......

Total ....

Lands.-Terres.

Under Unculti-
culture. vated. Total

- - occupied.
Sous cult, Non-cult.

- -- Total
Acres. Acres. occupé.

25,675 154,706 180,381
77,229 412,498 489,727
93,000 309,000 402,000
86,539 275,652 362,191
78,869 374,088 452,957
28,277 204,473 232,750

126,000 310,000 466,000
55,239 241,970 297,209
59,000 314,000 374,000
9,698 60,627 70,325

29,000 277,000 306,000

668,326 2,964,014 3,632,540

Cattle.-Bétail.

Horses. Oxen. Cows.

Che. Bœufs. Vaches.
vaux.

1,617 1,743 3,347
2,201 4,700 7,990
4,000 4,000 8,000
2,644 3,707 7,457
2,905 3,821 8,563
1,316 2,696 2,738
5,000 3,000 11,000
2,225 2,733 6,025
3,000 1,000 8,000

359 514 1,068
434 2,000 3,000

25,701 29,814 67,188

Other
Cattle.

Autre
B4tail.

1,550
4,066
4,500
3,223
3,898
2,345
4,600
2,814
8,000

408
1,900

37,304

Industries.

Grist Saw
Mills. Mills.

Moulins Moulins
a, farine. à scies.

17 12

278 514

Non.-The figures of 3, 7, 9 and 11 (Niagara, Midland, Eastern and Bathurst), left blank, have been
falled on ratios deduced from previous and subsequent Censuses.
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